

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

By participating in the **Motsweding FM 58th Birthday Celebration Competition**, Each Participant in this Competition agrees to the following terms and conditions:

1. The Competition is open to South African Citizens who are 18 years age and older.

2. The Competition comprises of a total cash giveaway of R58 000.00 to listeners.

3. For a participant to be declared a winner in any category of the Competition, a participant would have called the station directly and gone on air. The answer must be audible and satisfactory in the discretion of the station to win the last amount when the participant says stop before the vault closes

4. Participants must enter the Competition on the platforms chosen by Motsweding FM during the period of the Competition and produce the required identification for purposes of verification by the Station.

5. The deadline for each category of the Competition will be on the date that the Competition category will run on air; and as per the schedule of a particular programme of the Station from the 01st June 2020 to 30th June 2020.

6. Each Winner in the **Motsweding FM 58th Birthday Celebration Competition** will receive a prize which will be deposited into the Winner's bank account.

7. Each Winner will have to provide the station with a certified copy of their Identity document, bank statement where the money is to be deposited.

8. The Winners also agree to the SABC broadcasting the interview audio clip/voice note or video on Motsweding FM and/or different SABC platforms.

9. The prizes are therefore non-exchangeable.

10. The prize may not be claimed by a third party on behalf of a Winner.

11. Motsweding FM will endeavor to contact and send the prize winners form which is available on the station website to the winner. If a Winner does not respond to Motsweding FM's notification within 30 days, Motsweding FM reserves the right to withdraw prize entitlement and the prize will be forfeited. Upon prize forfeiture, no compensation will be given.

12. Notwithstanding anything in these Terms and Conditions, the SABC reserves the right at any time in its absolute discretion to: a) reject any wrong answers; b) amend any of the Competition terms and conditions without prior notice; c) block participants on SABC platforms if the SABC finds their submission offensive, obscene or not in line with the goals of this competition or SABC broadcast policies.

13. In the event of any dispute regarding these Terms and Conditions and/or the results thereof and all other matters relating to the Competition, the decision of Motsweding FM shall be final and no correspondence or discussions shall be entertained by Motsweding FM.

14. Motsweding FM nor any of its contractors and employees will therefore not be liable for the payment of any royalties or any fees for publishing, reproducing, transmitting and broadcasting the voice note during the competition submission. Each Winner therefore agrees to release, defend, and hold harmless the SABC in publishing, reproducing, transmitting and broadcasting their audio clip/voice clip or video in whole or in part, including, but not limited to paper, broadcast, videotape, or via electronic/online media, from any claim, damages, or liability arising from or related to the use of the audio clip/voice clip or video, by the Winners or any third party.

15. Motsweding FM does not accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, liability injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by any Winner in connection with their participation in this Competition. Motsweding FM further disclaims liability for any injury or damage to any Winner's or any other person's device relating to or resulting from participating in or downloading any material in connection with the Competition.

16. Motsweding FM shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations in terms of this Competition where such failure is caused by something outside its control. Such circumstances shall include, but not be limited to, pandemics, outbreaks, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents, supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.

17. Each Participant and/or Winner agrees to Motsweding FM making any and all entries/ audio clips/voice notes or video available for this Competition in the SABC's publications and/or on its websites and any other media, whether now known or invented in the future.

18. If one or more conditions of these Terms and Conditions are void and/or invalid, this will not affect the validity of the remaining Terms and Conditions and/or any other specific terms for the contest.

19. By entering any of the categories of the Competition, Each Participant confirms that they have read and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions, and by the decisions of the SABC/Motsweding FM, which are final in all matters relating to the Competition. Any breach of these terms and conditions will result in the disqualification from the Competition or the forfeiture of the prize. No correspondence will be entered into.